

Name of Hospital Visited:  _____________________________       Date of Visit: ______________________________________
Woreda:  ______________________________ Zone: __________________________ Region:  _______________________________
	
	Name of Team Members Conducting SS Visit


	Position of Team Members 
	Organization

	1.
	
	
	

	2.
	
	
	

	3.
	
	
	

	4.
	
	
	

	5.
	
	
	


                                     LABOR & DELIVERY UNIT
Performance Gaps in L&D Unit identified in the previous visit (consult previous SS checklist). __________​​​​​________________________

Actions taken since previous visit to address those performance gap(s) in L&D__________________________________________

	Personnel and Service Availability

	How many care providers worked in the L&D unit in the last month?
	#:_______

	How many of these care providers were trained in Newborn care?
	# _______ Was training in past year?   Y   N

	How many low birth weight babies (<2000g) were delivered in the hospital in the previous month?
	#:_______

	Number of LBW babies < 2000g referred to KMC/NICU unit for further care
	#:_______

	Number of LBW babies < 2000g whose parents refused referral to KMC unit and went home
	#:_______

	Number of LBW babies < 2000g died immediately after birth
	#:_______

	Drugs and Materials  in L&D Unit   (Write NA if not applicable)

	Clean and dry towel
	Y   N       

	Functional Infant weight scale
	Y   N       

	Chlorhexidine
	Y   N       Expired?   Y   N

	Oxytocin
	Y   N       Expired?   Y   N

	IV antibiotics
	Y   N       Expired?   Y   N

	Parenteral anticonvulsants
	Y   N       Expired?   Y   N

	TTC eye ointment 
	Y   N       Expired?   Y   N

	Vitamin K
	Y   N       Expired?   Y   N

	Reagent for disinfection(Alcohol)
	Y   N       Expired?   Y   N

	Help baby for breath set / HBB set /
	Y   N

	Containers for disinfecting instruments
	Y   N

	Container for blood soaked waste
	Y    N    Does it have a lid?   Y   N

	Functional vacuum to do instrumental delivery
	Y    N  

	Is the L&D unit out of stock of any medical supplies needed for safe delivery  

(E.g. gloves, goggles, aprons, delivery sets, sharp boxes)?
	Y    N    If yes, which ones?____________



	Are there any instruments needed for neonatal resuscitation that are missing (e.g. suction machine, ambo-bags, heater)
	Y    N   If yes, which ones? ______________

	Referral slips
	Y    N

	Additional copy of L&D Register
	Y    N

	Condition of L&D Room
	

	Observation:   Is the Labor and Delivery Room clean and hygienic?   (Are walls and floors free of blood and dirt,  is waste in the proper container etc.).
	Y    N   If no, explain___________________

	Service Delivery
	

	Review records of 2 most recent LBW babies.

Was the newborn linked to KMC/NICU?

 Was the mother and or care taker counseled on KMC?
 
	New Born One               New Born Two
      Y    N                           Y    N

      Y    N                           Y    N

      

	Data Quality Control Check for last month of L&D (check delivery register).     Month of Data:   ___________________


	Indicator  (Data Source)
	# Recorded 

in Register
	# Reported in Monthly Summary Form
	Mark X if different

	# of newborns < 2000g delivered in the previous month
	
	
	

	# of newborns linked to KMC unit
	
	
	


Performance Gap(s) identified in L&D unit this visit?  _______________________________________________________________

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Newborn Care services (KMC Unit)
Performance gaps in KMC identified in previous visit (consult previous SS checklist).  ______________________

Actions taken since previous visit to address those performance gap(s) in KMC Unit____________________________
	Personnel and case follow up 

	How many care providers worked in the Neonatal room in the last month? 
	# _______

	How many of these service providers are trained on KMC? 
	#:_______ Was it in past year?   Y  N

	Total number of newborns <2000g newly enrolled to KMC from the delivery room in the last month
	# _______

	Total number of newborns <2000g newly enrolled to KMC from NICU in the last one month
	# _______

	Number of LBW babies < 2000g that came to KMC unit due to self-referral, or due to referral from health centers
	# _______

	Total number of newborns <2000g admitted to KMC in the previous one month
	# _______

	Total Number of newborns <2000g discharged from KMC based on the criteria in the last one month
	# _______

	Total Number of newborns <2000g discharged from KMC by themselves in the previous one month
	# _______

	Total number of discharged LBW babies linked to catchment health centers/health posts
	# _______


	Materials in KMC unit

	KMC leaflet available
	Y    N

	KMC eligibility criteria available 
	Y    N

	List of danger signs available
	Y    N

	KMC follow up form available and updated 
	Y    N

	Feeding chart available
	Y    N

	Weight monitoring chart available and recorded
	Y    N

	Counseling cards/posters available
	Y    N

	Functional TV with CD/DVD available
	Y    N

	 KMC admission register available
	Y    N

	Functional infant weigh scale of 10 gram intervals available
	Y    N

	Feeding cup
	Y  N

	NG tube( Infant size)
	

	Diaper available
	Y    N

	Socks available
	Y    N

	Cap available
	Y    N

	Bed
	Y    N

	Pillow
	Y    N

	Mattress
	Y    N

	Bed sheet
	Y    N

	Bath room for mothers available in the nearest distance 
	Y   N

	KMC room well illuminated and comfortable for mothers
	 Y  N

	KMC Services Delivery
	

	Review 2 most recent newborns admitted to KMC unit (Observe cases)
Weight monitored continuously
Mothers demonstrated and supported on KMC positioning and SSC
Mother demonstrated and supported on BF or other options
Baby kept in KMC position at least 20 Hrs per day

Vital signs checked regularly

	Newborn One      Newborn Two
      Y    N                     Y     N
      Y    N                     Y     N
      Y    N                     Y     N

      Y    N                      Y     N

      Y    N                       Y     N
Provider explanation: ______


	Overall service provision
	Response

	Physical address of babies kept
	Y   N

	Hospital staff assigned by case
	Y   N

	Records updated after assessment
	 Y  N

	Knowledge check questions
	 Response

	What are the indications to admit newborns to the KMC unit?
	

	List the criteria to discharge newborns from KMC unit? 
	

	What should we do in regular intervals for newborns admitted to KMC unit?
	


Performance Gap(s) identified in KMC unit this visit?  ___________________________________________________________

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
KMC/NEWBORN CARE MANAGEMENT AND BEST PRACTICES 
	Management



	Do you conduct QI orientation for hospital MGT body and unit staffs
	Y  N if no why?______________________________
_________________________________________

	Do you establish QI team in the unit
	Y  N if no why?_______________________________
__________________________________________

	Does this hospital have functional quality improvement team 
	Y    N    (see list of committee)

If N why?             

	Does this L & D/NICU/KMC unit have functional quality improvement team
	  Y   N (see list of committee)  
If N why?

	Is there regular internal supportive supervision at NICU and L& D rooms?
	Y   N if yes How Mach per month_____________

If no why? _________________

	Does the committee conduct regular meeting 
	Hospital QI team
	 Y  N (see meeting agenda)       

	
	L & D unit
	Y  N (see meeting agenda)       

	
	NICU/KMC unit
	Y  N (see meeting agenda)       

	How often does the quality improvement team meet to discussion
	Every__________ for HQT
Every__________ for L & D unit

Every__________ for NICU/KMC unit

	Were quality barriers identified?   Y    N
	If yes, list?__________________________
_____________________________________________



	Root cause analysis of identified barriers performed? 
	Y  N if yes on what tool and what was the root cause___________________________________

If N why?_________________________________



	Do you develop improvement plan( using PDSA) 
	Y   N if N why?_______________________________

__________________________________________



	
	

	 Have you identified best practices

	Y    N    If yes, what are/were they?  ______________
_____________________________________


Performance Gap(s) identified in KMC unit this visit?  ___________________________________________________________

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Action Plan 
Hospital ____________________________________________
Date _______________________________

Action Plan from this Visit (Consult checklist on preceding pages before developing.  Be specific.)
	Areas for Improvement 


	Agreed Measures for Action
	By When 
	By Whom
	Expected Improvement

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	


Guidelines for KMC Supportive Supervision Visit





The purposes of the supportive supervision visits are to: 





Assess whether conditions are being met in the hospitals for high quality KMC services. 





Identify problems or obstacles (gaps) in service delivery or in data reporting.





develop action plans with recommendations for addressing those gaps





determine whether the gaps have been effectively addressed





For each SS visit Implementation support field officers should:





Bring a copy of the completed SS checklist/action plan from the last supervision visit.
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